01-26-16 4:23 PM

57	people, and the shared values that unite us:
58	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of the state of Utah, the
59	Governor concurring therein, recognizes the 100th anniversary of the creation of the modern
60	National Park system.
60a	\$→ BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Legislature and the Governor urge Congress and
60b	the National Park Service to begin to make progress on the billion-dollar backlog of delayed
60c	maintenance projects for the National Parks, including a \$278 million backlog in maintenance
60d	work for Utah's National Parks. ←Ŝ
61	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be sent to the President of
62	the United States, the Majority Leader of the United States Senate, the Speaker of the United
63	States House of Representatives, the National Park Service, the Governor's Office of Economic
64	Development, the Utah Department of Natural Resources, and the members of Utah's
65	congressional delegation.